increases the fair value of buy
hedges and decreases the fair
value of sell hedges. A decrease
in forward wholesale electricity
price has the opposite effect.

LGC forward contracts
and options, valued using
DCFs/Black-Scholes

Price, based on a forward LGC
price curve from a third-party
broker and benchmarked against
market spot prices.

$84-$86 An increase in the forward LGC
price decreases the fair value
of sell hedges and increases
the fair value of buy hedges.
A decrease in forward LGC
prices has the opposite effect.

Other factors, include:

• a calibration factor applied
to forward price curves as
a consequence of initial
recognition differences.

FIN
A

N
CIA

L IN
STRU

M
EN

TS
U

SED
 TO

 M
A

N
A

G
E RISK

D

THE NUMBERS Notes to the Group financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2016

PG 79

D2 Financial instruments continued

Sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the impact that significant inputs will have on the valuation of hedging financial instruments and therefore
on Meridian’s profit and equity. The sensitivity analysis assumes all other variables are held constant.

IMPACT ON AFTER-TAX PROFIT IMPACT ON EQUITY

GROUP ($M) SENSITIVITY 2016 2015 2016 2015

Interest rates

New Zealand benchmark bill rate -100 bps (47) (28) (47) (28)

+100 bps  42  26  42  26

Australian benchmark bill rate -100 bps (5) (6) (5) (6)

+100 bps  4  6  4  6

Electricity hedges32

Electricity prices -10% (45) (27) (45) (27)

+10%  45 29 45 29

Discount rates -100 bps  2  1 2  1

+100 bps (2) (1) (2) (1)

LGC forward contracts, options and holdings32

LGC prices -10%  8  - 8  -

+10% (8)  - (8)  -

Electricity options32

Electricity prices -10% (29) (6) (29) (6)

+10%  43  8  43  8

Discount rates -100 bps  3  - 3  -

+100 bps (3)  - (3)  -

NZU prices33 -10%  2  -  2  -

+10% (2)  - (2)  -

32 The majority of impacts on after-tax profit and equity result from level 3 electricity hedges.

33 NZU (New Zealand Unit): domestically traded NZ carbon emission units.

POWERING TODAY, PROTECTING TOMORROW — MERIDIAN ANNUAL REPORT 2016

D2 Financial instruments continued

Financial Instrument recognition in the income statement

This table reflects the different aspects of treasury and electricity hedge recognition in the income statement.

GROUP

2016 2015

INCOME STATEMENT
ALL HEDGES

$M
LEVEL 3 HEDGES

$M
ALL HEDGES

$M
LEVEL 3 HEDGES

$M

Electricity hedge settlements within operating revenue: